
Electronic Head Module 

5 

FRONT 

. Ii. 
.. ' ii 

ii 
.i! 0 

• ii 
ii 
Ii 

888466-xxx-2 

FIGURE 25. 888466-XXX - ELECTRONIC HEAD MODULE, OVATION QVGA 

47 

Part No. 920645 Rev A November 2002 



Electronic Head Module 

TABLE 28. 888466-001 - ELECTRONIC HEAD ASSY, OVATION QVGA 

Item No. Part No. Qty. Description 

888466-001 OVATION ELEC ASSY,QCAT 

DWG 888466-XXX OVATION ELECTRONICS ASSY 

1 888334-001 1 BRACKET,PCB MOUNT,OVATION 

2 888338-001 1 BRACKET,FAN SUPPORT,OVATI 

3 882758-001 1 CERHTRIFAN 100-120VACU. HEATERIFAN ASSY 

4 3608202 1 THERM-CUTOFF ON +10 FALL! 

5 168861 1 PCB ASSY VOl IGEM CPU US IGEM COMPUTER 

6 887225-001 1 PCB ASSY,IGEM PUMP RELAY AC RELAY BD 

7 887223-001 1 PCB ASSY,IGEM 24VOLT PWR DC mST BD 

8 887334-002 1 PWR SUPPLY,24V 0.13-6.25A 24V POWER SUPPLY 

9 -916574- 1 TERMINAL STRIP 

10 -916576- 1 TERMINAL MARKER STRIP 

11 886495-002 1 SUBASSY,ANNUNCIATOR, 16 G 

12 882505-002 13 STNDOFF,SUPPORT POST,NYLO 

14 6005903 2 SCR 6-32X3/4 PHESPHSTPL 

15 6005907 1 SCR 4-40X3/8 PHESPHSTPL 

16 6005901 7 SCR 6-32X3/8 PHESPHSTPL 

17 -918513- 6 SCREW,SHAKEPROOF TAPIR TH 

20 6019401 4 NUT 6-32 KPNTSPSTZN 

23 888413-001 2 WSHR,ALUM .266X.687X.064 

24 887000-001 1 CABLE ASSY,HTRIFAN TO AC 

25 887336-002 1 CABLE ASSY,COMP TO PWR DI 

26 887338-003 1 CABLE ASSY,IGEM PWR,DIST 

27 887340-001 1 CABLE ASSY,ACIRELAY TO CO 

28 887343-003 1 CABLE ASSY,IGEM AC PWR,PS 

29 888435-001 1 CABLE ASSY,OVATION,PUMP R 

30 888438-001 1 CABLE ASSY,OVATION,VAC PW 

31 888439-001 1 CABLE ASSY,OVATION,PUMP C 

32 888565-001 1 CABLE ASSY,CERAMIC HTRIFA 

33 888344-001 1 COVER,TERM BLOCK,OVATION 

35 6005902 4 SCR 6-32X1I2 PHESPHSTPL 

36 6032301 3 SCR 8X3/8 PH-BPHSTZN 

37 886922-002 2 GROMMET,1.75 HOLE 

38 882505-007 3 STANDOFF,SP .156,.75 LG 

48 

November 2002 Part No. 920645 Rev A 



Electronic Head Module 

TABLE 29. 888466-002 - ELECTRONIC HEAD ASSY, OVATION 10.4 VGA 

Item No. Part No. Qty. Description 

888466-002 OVATION ELEC ASSY, 10.4 VG 

DWG 888466-XXX OVATION ELECTRONICS ASSY 

1 888334-001 1 BRACKET,PCB MOUNT,OVATION 

2 888338-001 1 BRACKET,FAN SUPPORT,OVATI 

3 882758-001 1 CER HTRIFAN 100-120VAC U. HEATERIFAN ASSY 

4 3608202 1 THERM-CUTOFF ON +10 FALL! 

5 168861 1 PCB ASSY VOl IGEM CPU US IGEM COMPUTER 

6 887225-001 1 PCB ASSY,IGEM PUMP RELAY AC RELAY BD 

7 887223-001 1 PCB ASSY,IGEM 24VOLT PWR DC DIST BD 

8 887334-002 1 PWR SUPPLY,24V 0.13-6.25A 24V POWER SUPPLY 

9 -916574- 1 TERMINAL STRlP 

10 -916576- 1 TERMINAL MARKER STRlP 

11 886495-002 1 SUBASSY,ANNUNCIATOR, 16 G 

12 882505-002 13 STNDOFF,SUPPORT POST,NYLO 

13 6005910 2 SCR 6-32Xl/4 PHESPHSTPL 

14 6005903 2 SCR 6-32X3/4 PHESPHSTPL 

15 6005907 1 SCR 4-40X3/8 PHESPHSTPL 

16 6005901 8 SCR 6-32X3/8 PHESPHSTPL 

17 -918513- 5 SCREW,SHAKEPROOF TAPIR TH 

20 6019401 7 NUT 6-32 KPNTSPSTZN 

21 887713-001 1 DUAL VGA DISPENSER CPU ADS BD 

22 887577-001 1 POWER SUPPLY,80 W,12V 12V DC SUPPLY VGA DISPLAY OPTION 

23 888413-001 2 WSHR,ALUM .266X.687X.064 

24 887000-001 1 CABLE ASSY,HTRIFAN TO AC 

25 887336-002 1 CABLE ASSY,COMP TO PWR DI 

26 887338-003 1 CABLE ASSY,IGEM PWR,DIST 

27 887340-001 1 CABLE ASSY,ACIRELAY TO CO 

28 887343-003 1 CABLE ASSY,IGEM AC PWR,PS 

29 888435-001 1 CABLE ASSY,OVATION,PUMP R 

30 888438-001 1 CABLE ASSY,OVATION,VAC PW 

31 888439-001 1 CABLE ASSY,OVATION,PUMP C 

32 887563-001 1 CABLE ASSY,DM POWER,24 

33 888052-001 1 ETHERNET WIRE HARNESS 

34 887591-001 1 CABLE ASSY,BACKLT AC PWR, 

49 

Part No. 920645 Rev A November 2002 



Electronic Head Module 

50 

November 2002 Part No. 920645 Rev A 



Electronic Head Module 

888491-xxx-2 

FIGURE 26. 888491-XXX - JUNCTION BOX MODULE, OVATION 

51 

Part No. 920645 Rev A November 2002 



Electronic Head Module 

TABLE 30. 888491-001 - JUNCTION BOX MODULE, OVATION 

Item No. Part No. Qty. Description 

888491-001 JUNCTION BOX MOD-OVATION 

DWG 888491-XXX JUNCTION BOX MOD-OVATION 

1 010-047096- 1 JUNCTION BOX-OVATION 

2 -039778- 1 JUNCT. BOX COVER DIE CAS. 

3 888484-001 1 BRKT,UPPER OVATION J-BOX 

4 888485-001 1 BRKT,LOWER OVATION J-BOX 

6 888481-001 1 CONDUIT,J-BOX-OVATION 

7 -129710- 2 COUPLING 

8 003-126817- 4 WASHER-FLAT 

9 004-301809-HRN 1 WIRING HARNESS,J-BOX,OVTN 

11 003-916695- 14 H.H TAPTITE SCR. 1/4-20Xl 

12 -918513- 8 SCREW,SHAKEPROOF TAPIR TH 

13 -509655- 3 PIPE PLUG SQ. HD. 1 - ZI 

14 -508772- 3 PLUG M3/4 PIPE CONTSUNK 

15 -508919- 2 112 CNTRSUNK PIPE PLUG;Z 

16 -916574- 1 TERMINAL STRIP 

17 -916576- 1 TERMINAL MARKER STRIP 

18 -916956- 2 SCREW, SHWH #8-32 X 3/4 

19 -916877- 1 CUP W#10-H TERMINAL 

20 -916591- 1 SLWA S#10-32X3/8 GREEN 

TABLE 31. 888491-002 - JUNCTION BOX MODULE, OVATION 

Item No. Part No. Qty. Description 

888491-002 JUNCTION BOX MOD-OVATION 

DWG 888491-XXX JUNCTION BOX MOD-OVATION 

1 010-047096- 1 JUNCTION BOX-OVATION 

2 -039778- 1 JUNCT. BOX COVER DIE CAS. 

3 888484-001 1 BRKT,UPPER OVATION J-BOX 

4 888485-001 1 BRKT,LOWER OVATION J-BOX 

5 888480-001 1 CONDUIT,J-BOX-OVATION 

6 888481-001 1 CONDUIT,J-BOX-OVATION 

7 -129710- 2 COUPLING 

8 003-126817- 4 WASHER-FLAT 

9 004-301809-HRN 1 WIRING HARNESS,J-BOX,OVTN 

11 003-916695- 14 H.H TAPTITE SCR. 1/4-20Xl 

12 -918513- 8 SCREW,SHAKEPROOF TAPIR TH 

13 -509655- 3 PIPE PLUG SQ. HD. 1 - ZI 

14 -508772- 3 PLUG M3/4 PIPE CONTSUNK 

15 -508919- 2 1/2 CNTRSUNK PIPE PLUG;Z 

16 -916574- 1 TERMINAL STRIP 

17 -916576- 1 TERMINAL MARKER STRIP 

18 -916956- 2 SCREW, SHWH #8-32 X 3/4 

19 -916877- 1 CUP W#10-HTERMINAL 

20 -916591- 1 SLWA S#1O-32X3/8 GREEN 

52 

November 2002 Part No. 920645 Rev A 



Electronic Head Module 

888502-XXX 

FIGURE 27. 888502-XXX - ELECTRICAL ISB MODULE 

TABLE 32. 888502-002 - ELECTRICAL ISB MODULE 

Item No. Part No. Qty. Description 

888502-002 ELECTRICAL MODULE 

DWG 888502-XXX ELECTRICAL MODULE 

1 005-300825- 1 ISB,ASSY IGEM 

2 019-301176-HRN 1 WIRING HARNESS,PULSER,OYA 

3 005-126817- 2 WASHER,FLAT 

4 004-129498- 1 LOCKNUT,CONDUIT 

5 -512795- 2 SCR lOX3/8 HH-BSLSTZN 

53 

Part No. 920645 Rev A November 2002 



Electronic Head Module 

FIGURE 28. 888506-XXX - TOTALIZER MODULE, OVATION 

TABLE 33. 888506-001 - TOTALIZER MODULE, OVATION ONE PRODUCT 

Item No. Part No. Qty. Description 

888506-001 TOT MODULE,1 PROD 

1 888398-001 1 TOTALIZER BRACKET,OVATION 

2 883540-002 1 PCB ASSY,TOTALIZER 24V E-M TOTALIZER 

3 6005901 2 SCR 6-32X3/8 PHESPHSTPL 

4 6019401 2 NUT 6-32 KPNTSPSTZN 

5 6030201 4 SCR 6X5116 PHPTPHSTZN PLA 

6 887596-021 1 CABLE ASSY,EM COUNTER,1 P 

100 888506-XXX TOTALIZER MODULE,OVATION 

54 

November 2002 Part No. 920645 Rev A 



Electronic Head Module 

TABLE 34. 888506-002 - TOTALIZER MODULE, OVATION 2 PRODUCT 

Item No. Part No. Qty. Description 

888506-002 TOT MODULE,2 

DWG 888506-XXX TOT MODULE 

1 888398-001 1 TOTALIZER BRACKET,OVATION 

2 883540-002 2 PCB ASSY,TOTALIZER 24V E-M TOTALIZER 

3 6005901 4 SCR 6-32X3/8 PHESPHSTPL 

4 6019401 4 NUT 6-32 KPNTSPSTZN 

5 6030201 4\ SCR 6X5116 PHPTPHSTZN PLA 

6 887596-022 1 CABLE ASSY,EM COUNTER,2 P 

TABLE 35. 888506-003 - TOTALIZER MODULE, OVATION 3 PRODUCT 

Item No. Part No. Qty. Description 

888506-003 TOT MODULE,3 

DWG 888506-XXX TOT MODULE 

1 888398-001 1 TOTALIZER BRACKET,OVATION 

2 883540-002 3 PCB ASSY,TOTALIZER 24V E-M TOTALIZER 

3 6005901 6 SCR 6-32X3/8 PHESPHSTPL 

4 6019401 6 NUT 6-32 KPNTSPSTZN 

5 6030201 4 SCR 6X5116 PHPTPHSTZN PLA 

6 887596-023 1 CABLE ASSY,EM COUNTER,3 P 

55 

Part No. 920645 Rev A November 2002 



Electronic Head Module 

56 

November 2002 Part No. 920645 Rev A 


